Purchase Order

BLR LOUNGE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
Order Number : BLR/P0O/24-25/000193

Page 1 of 5
03/01/2025 18:08:52

Supplier Detail

Kaleido Lighting Company
Supplier Code : RV242523363 [ VEND1195 ]

Shipped Location

BLR LOUNGE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
BLR T1 - Lounge

Invoice Location

BLR LOUNGE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
BLR T1 - Lounge

(VEND1195)

Terminal 1, Administration Block, Kempegowda
International Airport, Bengaluru, Bengaluru Urban,
Karnataka, 560300

GSTIN No : 29AAICB4881B1ZM

1St Floor, Block A South Wing, Shiv Sagar Estate, Dr.
Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai Suburban,
Maharashtra, 400018

PAN No : AABPM9383K

Supplier GST No : 27TAABPM9383K1Z5
Supplier Contact No :

Contact Person Name : Hiten Manwani
Supplier Email : hitenmanwani@gmail.com

Cost Center Code : 080 Domestic Lounge Phase Il
Cost Center Name : 080 Domestic Lounge Phase Il
ProjectID : 0
PO Category : Capex NSO

Payment Term : 60% Advance payment along with
purchase order.
Balanced 40% payment along with GST prior to
dispatch upon readiness of final delivery &
submission of Tax Invoice.
PO Creation Date : 12/09/2024
PO Approval Date : 16/09/2024
PO Currency : ADP
Buyer Name : Binu Balachandran

Sr.No | Item Code Hs(:)\::c Item Name Item Description l;tr'; Qty UOM Basic Rate Dis% Net Rate Total Amount IGO/?T G:‘;i:ﬁ:al
1 9405 Light Light D01 1.00 NOS 1,059,000.00 | 0.00 1,059,000.00 1,059,000.00 18 1,249,620.00
Total Qty : 1.00
Total Basic PO Amount 1,059,000.00
Total Other Charges 115,944.12
IGST Amount 211,490
Amount In Words : Rupees Thirteen Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Four And Six Paisa Only Grand Total PO Amount 1,386,434.06

Remarks : .

Standard Terms And Condition : 1 year warranty from the date of supply for the light source and the holders.
Replacements shall be couriered to the site team within 2-3 days post intimation is given to Kaleido Lighting Company from the site team.

Penalty: 2.5% Per week of work order value up to 100% of purchase order value or maximum penalty levied by BIAL which ever be higher will be levied to the supplier in case of

delay in delivery from committed timeline.

Sample deliveries within 21-25 days from the date of PO is received. Final product delivery latest by 15th November 2024 (exceptional final delivery by 24th Nov for DL-06 only)
Make mentioned for each of the item in the BOQ does not need to be followed unless the supplied light samples are rejected.

Completion / Delivery TimeLine : Sample deliveries within 2 weeks from the date of PO is received. Final product delivery latest by 15th November 2024. (latest delivery by 24th

MowiatiFPDYesn DL-06)

Defects Liability Period : 1 year




Retention Percentage : 0

Escalation Buyer Detall

Name Mobile No. Email - ID
Mrunal Joshi 8390813805 mrunal.joshi@k-corp.in
Blnu Balachandran 8452876061 binu.balachandran@k-corp.in

Disclaimer :

Point 1 : Unless informed to us it is assumed that you are not registered as MSME with the respective government authority. If you have not yet provided the MSME details along with
proof kindly provide the same at the earliest. Alternatively once you get registered then provide us relevant proof to update our records.

Point 2 : Supplier is requested to acknowledge or decline the order within 24 hours or else it would be considered as accepted.




ItemCode

IltemName

. Light

Sr No

Item Code

Item Name

uom

Remarks

Quantity

Supplier Rate

Amount

1 DL-03

Furniture Code No. DL-03 Location SPORTS LOUNGE, RELAX
LOUNGE, TEA GARDEN Item Description Floor Lamp
Manufacturer - The Kaleido Store

Finish
*All metal to be in Bronze copper finish
Technical Specifications

*13 nos - 9 watts LED bulbs equivalent
*With provision for dimming

nos

13.00

14,800.00

192,400.00

2 DL-04

Furniture Code No. DL-04 Location RELAX LOUNGE Item
Description Table Lamp

Manufacturer - The Kaleido Store

Finish
+All metal to be in Bronze copper finish
Technical Specifications

*9 nos - 9 watts LED bulbs equivalent
*With provision for dimming

nos

9.00

9,700.00

87,300.00

3 DL-05

Furniture Code No. DL-05 Location TEA GARDEN Item Description
Lamp

Manufacturer - The Kaleido Store

Finish
*All metal to be in Bronze copper finish
Technical Specifications

*5 nos - 9 watts LED bulbs equivalent
*With provision for dimming Quantity 5 nos.

nos

5.00

15,900.00

79,500.00

DECORATIVE LIGHT FIXTURES

0.00

0.00

0.00

DL-06

Furniture Code No. DL-06 Location TEA GARDEN Item Description
Hanging Chandelier

Manufacturer - UniLights
Finish +All metal to be in Bronze copper finish
Technical Specifications

*5 nos - 9 watts LED bulbs equivalent
*With provision for dimming

nos

7.00

47,800.00

334,600.00




DL-10

Furniture Code No. DI-10 Location LIFT WALL ( Lvl- 2 Liff walls
Ivl-1 Lift walls ) Item Description Wall lights

Manufacturer - The Kaleido Store
Finish
+All metal to be in Bronze copper finish

Technical Specifications
- LED bulbs equivalent

nos

6.00

12,900.00

77,400.00

DL-01

Furniture Code No. DL-01 Location WELCOME LOUNGE Lelevl
-1 Enterance Lift lobby Item Description Chandelier
Manufacturer - White Teak

Finish
+All metal to be in Bronze copper finish
Technical Specifications

*6 nos - 9 watts LED bulbs equivalent
*With provision for dimming

Note - With adjustable hanging arrangement

nos

4.00

42,800.00

171,200.00

DL-07

Furniture Code No. DL-07 Location DINING AREA Item Description
Hanging Light

Manufacturer - The Kaleido Store

Finish
+All metal to be in Bronze copper finish
Technical Specifications

*3 nos - 9 watts LED bulbs equivalent
*With provision for dimming

Note - With adjustable hanging arrangement

nos

3.00

7,400.00

22,200.00

DL-09

Furniture Code No. DL-09 Location SALON Item Description
Hanging Light

Manufacturer - The Kaleido Store

Finish

+*All metal to be in Bronze copper finish
Technical Specifications

* LED Tube equivalent

*With provision for dimming

Note - With adjustable hanging arrangement

nos

1.00

29,800.00

29,800.00




10

DL-08

Furniture Code No. DL-08 Location SALON Item Description
Hanging Light

Manufacturer - The Kaleido Store

Finish
+*All metal to be in Bronze black finish
Technical Specifications

*3 nos - 9 watts LED bulbs equivalent
*With provision for dimming

Note - With adjustable hanging arrangement

nos

3.00

5,800.00

17,400.00

11

DL-02

Furniture Code No. DL-02 Location SPORTS LOUNGE Item
Description Table Lamp
Manufacturer - The Kaleido Store

Finish
+All metal to be in Bronze copper finish
Technical

Specifications
*4 nos - 9 watts LED bulbs equivalent
*With provision for dimming

nos

4.00

11,800.00

47,200.00

Total :

55.00

1,059,000.00




