Purchase Order

Page 1 of 5 03/01/2025 18:08:52

BLR LOUNGE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED Order Number : BLR/PO/24-25/000193

Supplier Detail	Shipped Location	Invoice Location
Kaleido Lighting Company Supplier Code : RV242523363 [VEND1195]	BLR LOUNGE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED BLR T1 - Lounge	BLR LOUNGE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED BLR T1 - Lounge
(VEND1195)	Terminal 1, Administration Block, Kempegowda International Airport, Bengaluru, Bengaluru Urban, Karnataka, 560300	1St Floor, Block A South Wing, Shiv Sagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai Suburban, Maharashtra, 400018 GSTIN No : 29AAICB4881B1ZM
PAN No : AABPM9383K Supplier GST No : 27AABPM9383K1Z5 Supplier Contact No : Contact Person Name : Hiten Manwani Supplier Email : hitenmanwani@gmail.com	Cost Center Code : 080 Domestic Lounge Phase II Cost Center Name : 080 Domestic Lounge Phase II Project ID : 0 PO Category : Capex NSO	Payment Term : 60% Advance payment along with purchase order. Balanced 40% payment along with GST prior to dispatch upon readiness of final delivery & submission of Tax Invoice. PO Creation Date : 12/09/2024 PO Approval Date : 16/09/2024 PO Currency : ADP Buyer Name : Binu Balachandran

Sr.No	Item Code	HSN\SAC Code	Item Name	Item Description	Pur. Grp.	Qty	UOM	Basic Rate	Dis%	Net Rate	Total Amount	IGST %	Gross Total Amount
1		9405	Light	Light	D01	1.00	NOS	1,059,000.00	0.00	1,059,000.00	1,059,000.00	18	1,249,620.00
	Total Qty : 1.00												
Total Basic PO Amount 1,0							1,059,000.00						
Total Other Charges							115,944.12						
IGST Amount							211,490						
Amount	mount In Words : Rupees Thirteen Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Four And Six Paisa Only					ly		Grand Total PO A	mount		1,386,434.06		
	Remarks : .												

Standard Terms And Condition: 1 year warranty from the date of supply for the light source and the holders.

Replacements shall be couriered to the site team within 2-3 days post intimation is given to Kaleido Lighting Company from the site team.

Penalty: 2.5% Per week of work order value up to 100% of purchase order value or maximum penalty levied by BIAL which ever be higher will be levied to the supplier in case of delay in delivery from committed timeline.

Sample deliveries within 21-25 days from the date of PO is received. Final product delivery latest by 15th November 2024 (exceptional final delivery by 24th Nov for DL-06 only) Make mentioned for each of the item in the BOQ does not need to be followed unless the supplied light samples are rejected.

Completion / Delivery TimeLine : Sample deliveries within 2 weeks from the date of PO is received. Final product delivery latest by 15th November 2024. (latest delivery by 24th November 2024. (latest delivery by 24th November 2024.)

Defects Liability Period : 1 year

Escalation Buyer Detail							
Name	Mobile No.	Email - ID					
Mrunal Joshi	8390813805	mrunal.joshi@k-corp.in					
BInu Balachandran	8452876061	binu.balachandran@k-corp.in					

Disclaimer :

Point 1: Unless informed to us it is assumed that you are not registered as MSME with the respective government authority. If you have not yet provided the MSME details along with proof kindly provide the same at the earliest. Alternatively once you get registered then provide us relevant proof to update our records.

Point 2 : Supplier is requested to acknowledge or decline the order within 24 hours or else it would be considered as accepted.

ltemC ItemN		: : Light						
Sr No		Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Remarks	Quantity	Supplier Rate	Amount
1	DL-03		Furniture Code No. DL-03 Location SPORTS LOUNGE, RELAX LOUNGE, TEA GARDEN Item Description Floor Lamp Manufacturer - The Kaleido Store Finish •All metal to be in Bronze copper finish Technical Specifications •13 nos - 9 watts LED bulbs equivalent •With provision for dimming	nos		13.00	14,800.00	192,400.00
2	DL-04		Furniture Code No. DL-04 Location RELAX LOUNGE Item Description Table Lamp Manufacturer - The Kaleido Store Finish •All metal to be in Bronze copper finish Technical Specifications •9 nos - 9 watts LED bulbs equivalent •With provision for dimming	nos		9.00	9,700.00	87,300.00
3	DL-05		Furniture Code No. DL-05 Location TEA GARDEN Item Description Lamp Manufacturer - The Kaleido Store Finish •All metal to be in Bronze copper finish Technical Specifications •5 nos - 9 watts LED bulbs equivalent •With provision for dimming Quantity 5 nos.	nos		5.00	15,900.00	79,500.00
4	А		DECORATIVE LIGHT FIXTURES			0.00	0.00	0.00
5	DL-06		Furniture Code No. DL-06 Location TEA GARDEN Item Description Hanging Chandelier Manufacturer - UniLights Finish •All metal to be in Bronze copper finish Technical Specifications •5 nos - 9 watts LED bulbs equivalent •With provision for dimming	nos		7.00	47,800.00	334,600.00

						(0.000.00	
6	DL-10	Furniture Code No. DI-10 Location LIFT WALL (LvI- 2 Liff walls	nos		6.00	12,900.00	77,400.00
		IvI-1 Lift walls) Item Description Wall lights					
		Manufacturer - The Kaleido Store					
		Finish					
		 All metal to be in Bronze copper finish 					
		Technical Specifications					
		•- LED bulbs equivalent					
7	DL-01	Furniture Code No. DL-01 Location WELCOME LOUNGE LelevI	nos		4.00	42,800.00	171,200.00
		-1 Enterance Lift lobby Item Description Chandelier					
		Manufacturer - White Teak					
		Finish					
		•All metal to be in Bronze copper finish					
		Technical Specifications					
		•6 nos - 9 watts LED bulbs equivalent					
		•With provision for dimming					
		Note - With adjustable hanging arrangement					
8	DL-07	Furniture Code No. DL-07 Location DINING AREA Item Description	nos		3.00	7,400.00	22,200.00
		Hanging Light					
		Manufacturer - The Kaleido Store					
		Finish					
		•All metal to be in Bronze copper finish					
		Technical Specifications					
		•3 nos - 9 watts LED bulbs equivalent					
		•With provision for dimming					
		Note With adjustable banging arrangement					
	DI 00	Note - With adjustable hanging arrangement			1.00	00.000.00	00.000.00
9	DL-09	Furniture Code No. DL-09 Location SALON Item Description Hanging Light	nos		1.00	29,800.00	29,800.00
		Manufacturer - The Kaleido Store					
		Finish					
		•All metal to be in Bronze copper finish					
		Technical Specifications					
		• LED Tube equivalent					
		•With provision for dimming					
		Note - With adjustable hanging arrangement					

10	DL-08	Furniture Code No. DL-08 Location SALON Item Description	nos		3.00	5,800.00	17,400.00
		Hanging Light					
		Manufacturer - The Kaleido Store					
		Finish •All metal to be in Bronze black finish					
		Technical Specifications •3 nos - 9 watts LED bulbs equivalent •With provision for dimming					
		Note - With adjustable hanging arrangement					
11	DL-02	Furniture Code No. DL-02 Location SPORTS LOUNGE Item Description Table Lamp Manufacturer - The Kaleido Store	nos		4.00	11,800.00	47,200.00
		Finish •All metal to be in Bronze copper finish Technical					
		Specifications •4 nos - 9 watts LED bulbs equivalent •With provision for dimming					
	<u> </u>		Total	55.00		1 050 000 00	
			Total :	55.00		1,059,000.00	